SPRAY TIP SELECTION GUIDE FOR
TARGETED SPRAY APPLICATIONS
INTRODUCTION TO TARGETED SPRAY
Targeted spray technology, particularly using green-on-brown or green-on-green
systems, is designed to significantly reduce the amount of herbicide applied in an
area, potentially achieving up to a 95% reduction compared to traditional broadcast
sprayers. This reduction in herbicide usage not only benefits the environment but
also minimizes costs for farmers and promotes more sustainable agriculture. The

70 VC 0.79 117 78 59 47 39 29
  10"
HOW TO ORDER
DGX     0 3 SS
Tip
Type
Capacity
Size
Material
Code
65
Spray
Angle
Stainless Steel with
VisiFlo color-coding
PSI
DROP
SIZE CAPACITY
ONE NOZZLE
IN GPM
GALLONS PER ACRE (GPA) GALLONS PER ACRE (GPA)
DGX65° 4
MPH
6
MPH
8
MPH
10
MPH
12
MPH
16
MPH
4
MPH
6
MPH
8
MPH
10
MPH
12
MPH
16
MPH
03
(50)
20 UC 0.21 31 21 15.6 12.5 10.4 7.8 21 13.9 10.4 8.3 6.9 5.2
30 UC 0.26 39 26 19.3 15.4 12.9 9.7 26 17.2 12.9 10.3 8.6 6.4
40 XC 0.30 45 30 22 17.8 14.9 11.1 30 19.8 14.9 11.9 9.9 7.4
50 XC 0.34 50 34 25 20 16.8 12.6 34 22 16.8 13.5 11.2 8.4
60 XC 0.37 55 37 27 22 18.3 13.7 37 24 18.3 14.7 12.2 9.2
70 VC 0.40 59 40 30 24 19.8 14.9 40 26 19.8 15.8 13.2 9.9
04
(50)
20 UC 0.28 42 28 21 16.6 13.9 10.4 28 18.5 13.9 11.1 9.2 6.9
30 XC 0.35 52 35 26 21 17.3 13.0 35 23 17.3 13.9 11.6 8.7
40 XC 0.40 59 40 30 24 19.8 14.9 40 26 19.8 15.8 13.2 9.9
50 XC 0.45 67 45 33 27 22 16.7 45 30 22 17.8 14.9 11.1
60 VC 0.49 73 49 36 29 24 18.2 49 32 24 19.4 16.2 12.1
70 VC 0.53 79 52 39 31 26 19.7 52 35 26 21 17.5 13.1
05
(50)
20 UC 0.35 52 35 26 21 17.3 13.0 35 23 17.3 13.9 11.6 8.7
30 XC 0.43 64 43 32 26 21 16.0 43 28 21 17.0 14.2 10.6
40 XC 0.50 74 50 37 30 25 18.6 50 33 25 19.8 16.5 12.4
50 XC 0.56 83 55 42 33 28 21 55 37 28 22 18.5 13.9
60 VC 0.61 91 60 45 36 30 23 60 40 30 24 20 15.1
70 VC 0.66 98 65 49 39 33 25 65 44 33 26 22 16.3
06
(50)
20 UC 0.42 62 42 31 25 21 15.6 42 28 21 16.6 13.9 10.4
30 XC 0.52 77 51 39 31 26 19.3 51 34 26 21 17.2 12.9

Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
12
HOW TO ORDER
Stainless Steel with VisiFlo color-coding
A I 6 5  0 4  E  V S
Tip
Type
Capacity
Size
Material
Code
Spray
Pattern
Stainless Steel with VisiFlo color-coding
A I   8004VS
Tip
Type
Spray
Angle
Capacity
Size
Material
Code
AI APPLICATION CHART
PSI
DROP SIZE CAPACITY
ONE NOZZLE
IN GPM
GALLONS PER ACRE (GPA) GALLONS PER ACRE (GPA)
65° E 80° 4
MPH
6
MPH
8
MPH
10
MPH
12
MPH
16
MPH
4
MPH
6
MPH
8
MPH
10
MPH
12
MPH
16
MPH
015
(100)
30 - XC 0.13 12.9 8.6 6.4 5.1 4.3 3.2 9.7 6.4 4.8 3.9 3.2 2.4
40 - XC 0.15 14.9 9.9 7.4 5.9 5.0 3.7 11.1 7.4 5.6 4.5 3.7 2.8
50 - VC 0.17 16.8 11.2 8.4 6.7 5.6 4.2 12.6 8.4 6.3 5.0 4.2 3.2
60 - VC 0.18 17.8 11.9 8.9 7.1 5.9 4.5 13.4 8.9 6.7 5.3 4.5 3.3
70 - VC 0.20 19.8 13.2 9.9 7.9 6.6 5.0 14.9 9.9 7.4 5.9 5.0 3.7
80 - C 0.21 21 13.9 10.4 8.3 6.9 5.2 15.6 10.4 7.8 6.2 5.2 3.9
90 - C 0.23 23 15.2 11.4 9.1 7.6 5.7 17.1 11.4 8.5 6.8 5.7 4.3
02
(50)
30 UC XC 0.17 16.8 11.2 8.4 6.7 5.6 4.2 12.6 8.4 6.3 5.0 4.2 3.2
40 XC XC 0.20 19.8 13.2 9.9 7.9 6.6 5.0 14.9 9.9 7.4 5.9 5.0 3.7
50 XC VC 0.22 22 14.5 10.9 8.7 7.3 5.4 16.3 10.9 8.2 6.5 5.4 4.1
60 VC VC 0.24 24 15.8 11.9 9.5 7.9 5.9 17.8 11.9 8.9 7.1 5.9 4.5
70 VC VC 0.26 26 17.2 12.9 10.3 8.6 6.4 19.3 12.9 9.7 7.7 6.4 4.8
80 VC VC 0.28 28 18.5 13.9 11.1 9.2 6.9 21 13.9 10.4 8.3 6.9 5.2
90 VC C 0.30 30 19.8 14.9 11.9 9.9 7.4 22 14.9 11.1 8.9 7.4 5.6
025
(50)